Quick-Connects
QC, QF,  QM, and QTM Ser ies
■ No twisting, turning, or wrenching necessary
■ Single-end shutoff, double-end shutoff, and full-flow models
General Information
Spillage

F flat
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
How to Order
Select a basic ordering number and add
a material designator.
Material Designator
316 SS
Brass
SS
B
Example: SS-QC4-S-200
Type
Type
Size
in.
Size
in.
Other end connections may be available
from the factory as two-piece
components. Contact your authorized
Swagelok sales and service
representative for information.
Series
Depth, in. (mm)
QC4
QC6
QC8
1.09 (27.7)
1.18 (30.0)
1.48 (37.6)
1.15 (29.2)
1.30 (33.0)
1.68 (42.7)
SESO DESO
Insertion Depth
Quick-Connects     5
End Connection
How to Order a Full-Flow Quick-Connect
A full-flow QC series quick-connect consists of a SESO stem and a full-flow body.
To order a SESO stem, select a basic ordering number and add a material
designator.
Example: SS-QC4-S-200
To order a full-flow body, select a basic ordering number and add a material
designator and MB.
Example: SS-QC4-B-200MB
To order, insert B2 in place of B in the
ordering number. Example: SS-QC4-B2-400
B2 style bulkhead body is available only with low-profile
IS sleeve.
Dimensions
B2
bulkhead
female
NPT
G nut hex
A
H
A
H
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Bodies
End Connection
Basic
Ordering
Number
-QC4-B-2PM
-QC4-B-4PM
-QC6-B-4PM
-QC6-B-6PM
-QC8-B-8PM
1/8
1/4
1/4
3/8
1/2
Male NPT 2.01 (51.1)
2.16 (54.9)
2.38 (60.5)
2.38 (60.5)
2.97 (75.4)
-QC4-B-4MT
-QC6-B-6MT
-QC8-B-8MT
1/4
3/8
1/2
Male ISO tapered
2.16 (54.9)
2.38 (60.5)
2.97 (75.4)
-QC4-B-200
-QC4-B-400

Dimensions are for reference only and
are subject to change.
How to Order
Select a basic ordering
number and add a material
designator.
Material Designator
316 SS
Brass
SS
B
Example: SS-QF4-S-400
End Connection Basic
Ordering
Number
-QF4-S-4PM
-QF4-S-6PM
-QF8-S-6PM
-QF8-S-8PM
-QF12-S-12PM
-QF16-S-16PM
1/4
3/8
3/8
1/2
3/4
1
Male NPT
Cv
F
in.
2.2
2.8
2.9
13.0
26.0
45.0
2.2
1.7
1.7
7.1
11.5
23.6
39.0
1.59 (40.4)
1.59 (40.4)
1.65 (41.9)
1.84 (46.7)
2.03 (51.6)
2.35 (59.7)
9/16
11/16
7/8
7/8
1 1/16
1 3/8
-QF4-S-4MT
-QF8-S-8MT
-QF16-S-16MT
1/4
1/2
1
Male ISO tapered
1.7
11.5
39.0
1.59 (40.4)
1.84 (46.7)
2.35 (59.7)
-QF4-S-400
-QF4-S-600

Dimensions are for reference only and
are subject to change.
How to Order
Select a basic ordering number
and a material designator.
Example: SS-QM2-S-100
How to Order a Full-
Flow Quick-Connect
A full-flow QM series quick-
connect consists of a SESO
stem and a full-flow body.
To order a SESO stem,
select a basic ordering
number and add a material
designator.
Example: SS-QM2-S-200
To order a full-flow body,
select a basic ordering
number and add a material
designator and MB.
Example:
SS-QM2-B-200MB
Bodies A
F flat
A
F flat
SESO DESO
F
flat
A
F flat
F
in.
7/16
7/16
7/16
7/16
7/16
9/16
7/16
A
Materials of Construction
Wetted components listed in italics.
Other O-ring materials and lubricants available.
DESO stem fin,
springs 316 SS
Brass C36000
SESO stem insert,
valve stop
70 (20) 100 (6.8)
Pressure Rating, when coupling and uncoupling, psig (bar)
70 (20) 100 (6.8)
Pressure Rating, uncoupled, psig (bar)
➀ For brass with Buna N O-rings.
➁ For 316 SS with fluorocarbon FKM O-rings.
Depth, in. (mm)
0.47 (11.9) 0.53 (13.5)
SESO DESO
Brass C26000
Stem
Body
valve
O-ring
Body
sleeve
DESO valve spring DESO valve O-ring Body valve springHousing
Adapter
seal
O-ring
Stem
seal
O-ring
➡ ➡Flow direction
Insertion
Depth
Material Designator
316 SS

a 60° male cone with
female swivel nut.
How to Order
Select an ordering
number.
Quick-Connects     11
Bodies
A
F flat
D dia
A
F flat
Bulkhead
End Connection
SS-QTM2A-B-4MT
SS-QTM4A-B-4MT
SS-QTM8A-B-8MT
D
in. (mm)Ordering Number
SS-QTM2A-B-4PM➀
SS-QTM4A-B-4PM
SS-QTM2A-B-6PM
SS-QTM4A-B-6PM
SS-QTM8A-B-8PM
SS-QTM8A-B-12PM
SS-QTM8A-B-16PM
1/4
1/4
3/8
3/8
1/2
3/4
1
Male NPT 3.02 (76.7)
3.89 (98.8)
3.07 (78.0)
3.89 (98.8)
4.20 (107)
4.19 (106)
4.48 (114)
1.12 (28.4)
1.68 (42.7)
1.12 (28.4)
1.68 (42.7)
2.00 (50.8)
2.00 (50.8)
2.00 (50.8)
F
in.Type Size, in.
1/4
1/4
1/2
Male ISO tapered 3.02 (76.7)
3.89 (98.8)
4.20 (107)
9/16
7/8
3/4
7/8
1 1/8
1 1/8
1 3/8
28.4 mm
42.7 mm
50.8 mm
9/16
7/8
1 1/8
SS-QTM2A-B-4MS
SS-QTM4A-B-4MS